

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 408
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12408
 DISTRICT : H4
 CONTRACT TIME : 12/31/13 COMPLETION DATE

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :
 MAINTENANCE SIGN STRUCTURE CONTRACT, STATEWIDE - 2012
 DP #12408

PROJECT(S) : 100% STATE

SET-ASIDE :
 VENDOR RANKING :

| RANK | VENDOR NO./NAME | TOTAL BID | % OVER LOW BID |
|------|--|---------------|----------------|
| 1 | I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC | \$ 347,326.62 | 100.0000% |
| 2 | F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC | \$ 570,700.00 | 164.3122% |
| 3 | R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO INC | \$ 626,848.71 | 180.4782% |
| 4 | C7281 J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC | \$ 627,850.00 | 180.7664% |

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|---|--------------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| SECTION 0001 ROAD | | | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 151003M PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | LUMP | 0.01000 | 0.01 | 7800.00000 | 7800.00 | 9602.07000 | 9602.07 |
| 0002 | 152003P OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE | LUMP | 0.01000 | 0.01 | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | 3197.04000 | 3197.04 |
| 0003 | MMB172M LANE CLOSURES | 650.000 HOUR | 305.00000 | 198250.00 | 496.00000 | 322400.00 | 484.60000 | 314990.00 |
| 0004 | MMB172M LANE CLOSURES WD | 50.000 HOUR | 86.00000 | 4300.00 | 90.00000 | 4500.00 | 324.19000 | 16209.50 |
| 0005 | MMB177M BUCKET VAN WITH OPERATOR - 30' | 100.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 1.00 | 140.00000 | 14000.00 | 191.10000 | 19110.00 |
| 0006 | MMB177M BUCKET VAN WITH OPERATOR - 30' WD | 10.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 0.10 | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 108.95000 | 1089.50 |
| 0007 | MMB180M CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 35' | 100.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 1.00 | 140.00000 | 14000.00 | 252.24000 | 25224.00 |
| 0008 | MMB180M CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 35' WD | 10.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 0.10 | 100.00000 | 1000.00 | 108.95000 | 1089.50 |
| 0009 | MMB178M CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 60' | 200.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 2.00 | 150.00000 | 30000.00 | 286.48000 | 57296.00 |
| 0010 | MMB178M CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 60' WD | 20.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 0.20 | 100.00000 | 2000.00 | 108.95000 | 2179.00 |
| 0011 | MMB179M 50' TO 60' CRANE STINGER, 8 TON WITH OPERATOR | 200.000 HOUR | 0.01000 | 2.00 | 200.00000 | 40000.00 | 252.71000 | 50542.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 408
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12408
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | | (1) I2943 IEW CONSTR GP, INC | | (2) F2743 FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO INC | | (3) R8552 M L RUBERTON CONSTRUCTION CO | |
|---|----------|------|-------------------------------------|------------|---|------------|---|------------|
| | | | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 0012 MMB179M 50' TO 60' CRANE STINGER, 8 TON WITH OPERATOR WD | 20.000 | HOUR | 0.01000 | 0.20 | 100.00000 | 2000.00 | 108.95000 | 2179.00 |
| 0013 MMB175M FIVE MAN SIGN CREW | 100.000 | HOUR | 783.00000 | 78300.00 | 700.00000 | 70000.00 | 742.91000 | 74291.00 |
| 0014 MMB175M FIVE MAN SIGN CREW WD | 10.000 | HOUR | 323.00000 | 3230.00 | 200.00000 | 2000.00 | 582.52000 | 5825.20 |
| 0015 MMB176M THREE MAN SIGN CREW | 100.000 | HOUR | 559.00000 | 55900.00 | 500.00000 | 50000.00 | 357.34000 | 35734.00 |
| 0016 MMB176M THREE MAN SIGN CREW WD | 10.000 | HOUR | 234.00000 | 2340.00 | 200.00000 | 2000.00 | 329.09000 | 3290.90 |
| 0017 MMB091M FORCE ACCOUNT, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS | 1.000 | DOLL | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 347,326.62 | \$ | 570,700.00 | \$ | 626,848.71 |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 347,326.62 | \$ | 570,700.00 | \$ | 626,848.71 |

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,

TABULATION OF BIDS

CALL ORDER : 408
 LETTING DATE : 08/28/12 10:00AM

CONTRACT ID : 12408
 DISTRICT : H4

COUNTIES : STATEWIDE

SET-ASIDE :

| | | (4) C7281 | () | | () | |
|---|------------------|------------------------------|------------|------------|------------|--------|
| | | J FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC | | | | |
| LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT | ITEM DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT |
| SECTION 0001 ROAD | | | | | | |
| 0001 | 151003M | LUMP | 3000.00000 | 3000.00 | | |
| PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND | | | | | | |
| 0002 | 152003P | LUMP | 6000.00000 | 6000.00 | | |
| OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE | | | | | | |
| 0003 | MMB172M | 650.000 HOUR | 500.00000 | 325000.00 | | |
| LANE CLOSURES | | | | | | |
| 0004 | MMB172M | 50.000 HOUR | 85.00000 | 4250.00 | | |
| LANE CLOSURES WD | | | | | | |
| 0005 | MMB177M | 100.000 HOUR | 275.00000 | 27500.00 | | |
| BUCKET VAN WITH OPERATOR - 30' | | | | | | |
| 0006 | MMB177M | 10.000 HOUR | 40.00000 | 400.00 | | |
| BUCKET VAN WITH OPERATOR - 30' WD | | | | | | |
| 0007 | MMB180M | 100.000 HOUR | 275.00000 | 27500.00 | | |
| CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 35' | | | | | | |
| 0008 | MMB180M | 10.000 HOUR | 40.00000 | 400.00 | | |
| CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 35' WD | | | | | | |
| 0009 | MMB178M | 200.000 HOUR | 275.00000 | 55000.00 | | |
| CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 60' | | | | | | |
| 0010 | MMB178M | 20.000 HOUR | 40.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| CHERRY PICKER WITH OPERATOR - 60' WD | | | | | | |
| 0011 | MMB179M | 200.000 HOUR | 275.00000 | 55000.00 | | |
| 50' TO 60' CRANE STINGER, 8 TON WITH OPERATOR | | | | | | |
| 0012 | MMB179M | 20.000 HOUR | 40.00000 | 800.00 | | |
| 50' TO 60' CRANE STINGER, 8 TON WITH OPERATOR WD | | | | | | |
| 0013 | MMB175M | 100.000 HOUR | 720.00000 | 72000.00 | | |
| FIVE MAN SIGN CREW | | | | | | |
| 0014 | MMB175M | 10.000 HOUR | 155.00000 | 1550.00 | | |
| FIVE MAN SIGN CREW WD | | | | | | |
| 0015 | MMB176M | 100.000 HOUR | 425.00000 | 42500.00 | | |
| THREE MAN SIGN CREW | | | | | | |
| 0016 | MMB176M | 10.000 HOUR | 115.00000 | 1150.00 | | |
| THREE MAN SIGN CREW WD | | | | | | |
| 0017 | MMB091M | 1.000 DOLL | 5000.00000 | 5000.00 | | |
| FORCE ACCOUNT, LABOR, EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS | | | | | | |
| SECTION TOTALS | | | \$ | 627,850.00 | \$ | \$ |
| CONTRACT TOTALS | | | \$ | 627,850.00 | \$ | 0.00 |

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED. SIGNED,